Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
TC;SCD: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151/786-6
é c
'§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911014
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) |
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1911014
0 Et; HHHHHH ; R S SIDE FEED SYSTEM IIl APPLICATOR
e I T — “
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1|9]A_1014| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 3 | 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUSLTSHED. | RELEAS[‘BLV:IRG:Y‘J:L;[C:[TR\\?:D 20 | FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE Loc oIsT REVISIONS
(© corvmigirzo DY T1CO ELECTRON CS CORPORATION, M : — | 1901694- | 1901040-1 | A |66 [Fyow SESCRTPTION SR TE— W R
PART PROGRAMM
wweer |REV]  DESCRIPTION MEWORY CHIP T o e T 6T T
1911014~ | ¢ CUTS CARRIER 8-1911014-1 | EcR-08-023666 o Tle 17t
19110146 C CONTINUOUS CARRIER | 8-1911014-6
7-1911014-1 | ¢ ~1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911014-1
7-1911014-6 | C ~6 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911014-6
7-1911014-7 | B SPARE PARTS KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.30mm [.130] F
INSUL| 5.00mm [.197] [¢]
D | APPL INSTRUCTIONS @
408-10135
TERMINAL DATA: PACKARD TERMINAL PACKARD CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE METRI-PACK 280
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —Rd"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /\
5.2-6.0 mm [.205-.236] 2.44- 3. 8lmm [.096-.150]
TERMINAL NONE -
APPL SPEC - -
2
TERMINALS APPLIED F&E
TE TERMINAL PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL PACKARD SEAL CABLE 0.D.
286946-1 12129493 286953-1 12015360 4.3-3.45 mm
- - 286953-2 12015359 3.49-2.81 mm
- 286953-3 12015284 2.85-2.03 mm
WIRE Lt CRIMP HEIGHT
SIZE 720l ek
3mm? <1.954.05 - [.077£.002],
2. 5mm2 |.85£.05 - [.073£.002] RN 1-993011-6 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 |77
. 2 1 2| 2| 2| 3-20250-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
RN 1752353-1 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
RN 1901660-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN TI74
REF|REF|REF|REF| SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
RN 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
HEEEEN 1635565-1 | DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE S 111 T71
RN 1901048-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
21222 21017-1 SCREW, DRIVE 166
HEEEEE 18028-1  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 164
7 R EEEER 1655765-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 162
2 1222 16557851 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) T60
R EEEER 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
4 | 4| 4|4 1655763-3  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 127 54
RN [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
RN 1901661-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
[ | | | 2-1752354-5 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
- [ [ 1752300-1 |SF SYSTEM 111 APPLICATOR 146
I | | | 1752308~ 1 RAM 144
- T T T T | 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4]
NN 993002-4 | SCREW,SET,SFT TIP T40
HEEEEE 1962043-1 | PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 139
S [ [ 1752309-1 |RING, [NSULATION CRIMP 138
B I I | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
“ [ 2] 22 2| 3-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 133
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. I | | | 18028-3 WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 132
_ U | T T T 5-1655316-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 10.0 3
- - - < 1 B
[\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. AR e KR ST L 5
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B e OUA AR B T e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S r L 1-455888 ACER, :
i > RN 1320928-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - I | | | 1976045~ | STRIPPER 22
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL RN 18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 T20
BEING APPLIED. SEE APPL. SPEC. FOR DETAILS. REF |REF |REF |REF 1752311-1 STRIPPER 119
— /\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE R Er ) A :g
AFTER FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT r et
HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 I 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR H
LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. | - | - | [-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT | 0
‘ HEEEEE 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE(R) TO THREADS. | 2l 2] | 3-1633138-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
_ REF - FSSOR, SN
/N ITEM 19 - OPTIONAL STRIPPER FOR BENCH ITEM 30 LOCATED —f f= 200+ 020 . L e L DT e >
MACHINE APPLICATION. AT FRONT HOLES — — [5.0840.51] RETAINING PIN > -
30)REF REF LOCAT ION | 2 2 | | 3-904741-2 |CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
N
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO —) - I | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. ﬂgﬂ:' REF 600 T2 [ 21 1 | | | 1-456410-0 [CRINPER, WIRE PREWIUN |
A L] [15.24] S170-76[-711 -6 | -1'| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
E:I mewmwwmf 6ROSS O4DECZ006 = Tyco Electronics
130 ] CHK 05DECZ007 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[3.3] OINERSIONS R P {#L TR T
i ST I ioune " 1™SIDE FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
I PLC = -
Se=in = ‘ i
R R _I_Al - TERM'NAL SUPPORT 7 _ :NEI[E +- N SEE TABL SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL FEED TRACK POSITION L en HOLDDOWN SET-UP e HE— T A || 00779 (©=1011014 .
- - TUSTONER DRAWING [ 351" | ® ™

AMP 4805 REV 31MARZ2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911014 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1911014-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1911014-1

